

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35345/2009

BADARUNNISA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.SUDHAKAR SHETTY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 27/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajasree Ajay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel undertakes to file process fee and
spare copies of the SLP for issuance of notice to
respondent no.3 within seven days.

If the needful is done, fresh notice to be issued to
respondent No.3.

(Rama Chopra)
P.A.

(Veena Khera)
Court Master