

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35345/2009

BADARUNNISA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.SUDHAKAR SHETTY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh,Adv.
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B. ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service report has been received from the District Court stating that respondent No.3 Hospital was closed due to the death of its owner and consequently, notice could not be served. Counsel for the petitioner granted four weeks time for taking fresh steps against respondent No. 3, if any.

It is submitted by the Ld. counsel for respondent No. 1 that his client has also expired. Tale steps against Lrs. of respondent No.1, if any.

List the matter on 11.10.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar