

D

ITEM NO.5

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35345/2009

BADARUNNISA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.SUDHAKAR SHETTY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajasree, Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.S. Nikhilesh, Adv.

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Adv.

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B. , Adv.

Mr. S.Muthu Krishnan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service is complete on the respondents as well as on the legal representatives of the deceased respondents. No further steps.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per Rules.

|
|ns

|

| (SUNIL THOMAS)
| Registrar

|